

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision (Filing) No. 24973 of 2024

Adhik Yadav @ Adhik Kumar & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sahilesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Santosh Kr. Shukla, A.P.P

07/ 13.01.2025 As prayed for, put up this case in the next week.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-