

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 24973 of 2024

1. Adhik Yadav @ Adhik Kumar
2. Satish Kumar Yadav @ Satish Kumar
3. Nitish Kumar
4. Saryug Yadav @ Saryu Yadav Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ved Prakash Mandal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla, APP

08/Dated:24th January, 2025

Mr. Ved Prakash Mandal, learned counsel under the instruction of Mr. Shailesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)