

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No.24973 of 2024

....
Adhik Yadav Alias Adhik Kumar and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Shailesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla, A.P.P

.....
Order No.09/21.02.2025

Learned counsel for the directed is directed to serve a copy to this Criminal Revision Application along with I.A. No.11327 of 2024 to the learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.2, who may seek instruction and file counter affidavit. If so required.

2. Put up this case on 10th March 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)